End of FY2023

as of March 31, 2024

U.S. dollar ¥7,329 ¥8,829
Euro 1,409 1,010

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency
The impact on profit (loss) before tax in the consolidated statement of comprehensive income, in case of a 1% appreciation of

the Japanese yen, is as follows.
However, in this analysis, other variable factors are assumed to remain constant.

Millions of yen
End of FY2022

as of March 31, 2023
End of FY2023

as of March 31, 2024

U.S. dollar ¥(73) ¥(88)
Euro (14) (10)

(6) �Interest Rate Risk Management
Bonds and borrowings and lease liabilities included in other financial liabilities are mainly due to financing for working capital.

The Anritsu Group’s business activities are exposed to various interest rate fluctuation risks, and interest rate fluctuations espe-
cially impact borrowing costs.

Sensitivity Analysis for Borrowings subject to Floating Rate
The Anritsu Group’s sensitivity analysis to interest rate exposure is shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables

are constant and presents the impact on profit (loss) before tax in the consolidated statement of comprehensive income in case of
a 1% increase or decrease in interest rates.

End of FY2022 as of March 31, 2023
Millions of yen

1% increase 1% decrease

Profit (loss) before tax ¥(41) ¥41

End of FY2023 as of March 31, 2024
Millions of yen

1% increase 1% decrease

Profit (loss) before tax ¥(40) ¥40

(7) �Management of Market Price Fluctuation Risks
The Anritsu Group owns shares in corporate entities with which it has business relationships, and is exposed to share price fluc-

tuation risk arising from equity instruments. The rationale for retention is confirmed every year, and the status of retention is
reviewed on an ongoing basis.

• Sensitivity Analysis for Equity Instruments
The Anritsu Group’s sensitivity analysis to fluctuations in equity instrument prices is shown below. This analysis assumes that all

other variables are constant and presents the impact of a 10% decline in the prices of listed shares on other comprehensive